IPR2017-00379 US Patent 6,079,854

DOCKET: 2211726-00137

Filed on behalf of Unified Patents Inc.

By: David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. 36,476

Daniel V. Williams, Reg. 45,221

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20006 Tel: (202) 663-6000

Email: David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, DC, 20009

Tel: (202) 805-8931

Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Unified Patents Inc.
Petitioner

v.

Jakuta Diodes, LLC Patent Owner

IPR2017-00379 Patent 6,079,854

JOINT MOTION TO KEEP CONFIDENTIAL UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)



IPR2017-00379 US Patent 6,079,854

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. ("Unified") and Patent Owner Jakuta Diodes, LLC ("Jakuta") jointly request to file the Settlement Agreement between the parties, as referenced in the Joint Motion to Dismiss and Terminate Proceeding pursuant to settlement, as business confidential information, and to have them be kept separate from the file of the involved patents.

Date: March 6, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. 72,518

Chief Patent Counsel Unified Patents Inc.

/s/ Obi Iloputaife

Obi I. Iloputaife, 45,677 Cotman IP Law Group, PLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Joint Motion to Keep Confidential was served on March <u>6</u>, 2017 via electronic mail directed to the attorney of record for the patent at the following address: uspto.docketing@cotmanip.com. Patent Owner has consented to electronic service.

Date: March 6, 2017 Respectfully,

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. 72,518

Unified Patents Inc.

1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10

Washington, D.C., 20009

Jonathan Stroud

Tel: (202) 805-8931

Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

